
 
 
 

STATE RALLY TRIAL 

 
conducted by the 

OBEDIENCE, TRACKING AND ENDURANCE COMMITTEE 
 

Includes  

2018 Rally Dog of the Year Competition 

& 

2018 State Rally Trial Champion  
 

KCC PARK, SKYE 

Sunday 5th August 2018 

 

 



This Trial is conducted by the OTEC of DOGS Victoria under the Rules and Regulations of Dogs Victoria, 
a copy of which is available with the Trial Secretary. 

 

OBEDIENCE, TRACKING & ENDURANCE COMMITTEE 
Mrs L Klecka (Chair) 

Ms M Ferabend (Deputy Chair) 
Mrs S Collier, Mrs D Howard, Ms L Johnson, Mrs N McIlroy 

 
Trial Secretary 

Lynn Klecka 
 

Assistant Trial Secretary 
Melissa Ferabend 

 
VCA Representative 
Mrs Sharon Sempel 

 
TRIAL 1 JUDGES 

Rally Novice – Mrs J Morrison 
Advanced A & B – Mr D Hutson 

Excellent A & B – Mrs J Van Der Vegt 
(NSW) 

Masters – Mr F Brueckner 
 

Check In & Starting Times 
Check In – 8:00am to 8.30am 

 
Start – 9am with - 2018 Rally Dog of the Year Competition 

 
PLEASE NOTE: Trial 1 will commence 15 minutes after conclusion of Rally Dog of the Year event. 

Trial 1 – Advanced B before A 
Excellent A before B 

 
TRIAL 2  JUDGES 

Novice – Mr G Parsons 
Advanced A & B – Mrs D Ayton 

Excellent A & B – Ms T Schumann 
Masters – Mr M Klecka 

 
Trial 2 – Advanced A before B 

Excellent B before A 
 

Check In & Starting Times 
Check In – 11:00am to 11:30am 

Start – 12:00 noon 

PLEASE NOTE TRIAL 2 WILL RUN CONCURRENTLY WITH TRIAL 1 IF JUDGING HAS NOT CONCLUDED. 

ONLY ONE PRESENTATION AT THE CONCLUSION OF TRIAL 2  
Trial Awards: 

Pass Certificates to All Qualifiers 
Trophy & Rosette to Class Winners 

Rosettes to Second & Third Placing’s 
Title Ribbons / Qualifying Ribbons 



All qualifying Class Winners are invited to compete in judging for The State Rally Champion 2018 immediately 
following completion of all class judging for the day.  Participation is not compulsory.  

 
Judges:  Mr Fred Brueckner & Mrs Julie Morrison 

 
Run off will be over a modified Novice course 

 
Precincts of Trial: The entire Front Judging Arena including car parking bounded by the Kinsman Drive  

 

Our thanks to Eukanuba for their sponsorship of DOGS Victoria Performance events: 
 

 

2018 RALLY DOG OF THE YEAR QUALIFYING TEAMS 
Officiating judges are Mrs Dawn Ayton & Mr Gordon Parsons 

Officiating stewards are Mrs Sharon Semple and Ms Sue Murray 

 

10th Melissa Ferabend TS Grand Ch Ch T Ch RO Ch Sir Shadow 
UD  RAE7  HTM.A  FS.S  ET  JC 

ASSOCIATE 94.6pts 

9th Jamie Glassborow Kilwarrin Make Me Happy CCD RAE RM SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 94.7pts 

7th  Lauren Brownhill T Ch RO Ch Phoenix Brownhill CD RAE3 
FS.N. HTM.N. ET  

ASSOCIATE 95.1pts 

7th Jane  Rule Tehya Destinys Dreamer (AI) CCD RAE 
RM ET 

BORDER COLLIE 95.1pts 

6th Llandaff Kennels Dual Ch (RO) Rodwell Rose of Harlem 
(AI) (Imp NZ) CD RAE3 AD HSAs  

WELSH CORGI 
(CARDIGAN) 

96.4pts 

5th Carol Buxton  HTM Ch Kenny CD RM RAE DWDF.A  ET ASSOCIATE  97.2pts 

4th Lorraine Pope RO Ch Robbiedoggie RAE CDX ET RM TDX ASSOCIATE 97.4pts 

2nd  Bobbee Terrill TS Grand Ch Tri Ch (RO) (T) Neuter Ch 
Rosarott Basko’s Pride UD RAE HSAs ET 
WWPD 

ROTTWEILER 97.9pts 

2nd Lindenbrae Kennels RO Ch Lindenbrae Tarfinelektra CDX 
RAE2  
  

BORDER COLLIE 97.9pts 

1st Ross Carlson Tri Ch (T) (RO) Ellagant Great 
Expectations CDX HT 

AUSTRALIAN 
SHEPHERD 

98.1pts 

 

 

PREVIOUS WINNERS 

2017 A & K Cogdell Dual Ch (RO) Vindel Rubee Tuseday CD RAE German Shepherd Dog 

 

2018 ???? ????? ???? 

 



RALLY NOVICE        TRIAL 1  
   

Judge: Mrs J Morrison       Steward: Ms Clare Hodges 

 
1. Alexander Courtney   TEMZIN FU GRACE JET      Dog

     Tibetan Mastiff 

2. C Van Der Wolde/ J Kelley/ K Scholz GR CH. SOVERENPARK BRING IT ON HT ET JC   Dog

     White Swiss Shepherd Dog 

3. Mrs J Cantwell   BISART QUOTE UNQUOTE     Bitch

     Dobermann 

4.  Mrs M Champness   YEOVILLE RUMOUR HAS IT     Dog

     Border Collie 

5.  Ms Jennifer Clancey   CH. YETHOLME ESPRITS DAME DE COEUR   Bitch

     Yorkshire Terrier 

6.  Mr A Cogdell & Mrs K Cogdell VINDEL DANCING WITH MR D     Dog

     German Shepherd Dog 

7.  Ms J Cook & Miss V Lenarcic  FOXBELL FINNISH WARRIOR (AI)    Dog

     Collie (Smooth) 

8.  Mr M Hayes    AUST CH MAJICJEWL DARK KNIGHT    Dog

     Miniature Pinscher 

9.  Dr H Irving & Miss J Irving  CH ERINVEINE JESTER      Dog

     Clumber Spaniel 

10. Ms J W Kelly   CH. CLARELLY RUSSIAN ROULETTE    Dog

     White Swiss Shepherd Dog 

11. Dr K McKinlay   ZULLI        Bitch

     German Shorthaired Pointer 

12. Ms C Russell & Mr A Catt  DELAROCHE FREYJA OF THE VANIR    Bitch

     Norwegian Buhund 

13. Shebelle Kennels   AUST CHAMPION VONPETA JUST SLIP N TRIP (AI)  Bitch

     German Shepherd Dog (Long Stock Coat) 

14. Ms J Alleyne   OLLIE ADX JD       Dog

     Associate 

15. Mr M Hayes   WATERMILL RALPH LAUREN     Dog

     Papillon 

16. Ms S Jaworski   SHOWIOZ LOST MY SOCK     Bitch

     Border Collie 



RALLY NOVICE (continued)     TRIAL 1  
   

Judge: Mrs J Morrison       Steward: Ms Clare Hodges 

17. Mrs L M Jones   AUGERSWELL SIMPLY INCREDIBLE    Bitch

     German Shepherd Dog 

18. Ms J & Mrs A Oldham  DIESEL HXAs HIBs HNAs HNAc HSAc    Dog

     Sporting Register 

19. Mr W Imfeld   KIRRIBINDI KO ME CHEEKY     Bitch

     Border Collie 

20. Bel Adele    ILLOURA JEM       Bitch

     Border Collie 

21. Dr H Irving & Miss J Irving  CH ERINVEINE JOYFUL ROSE     Bitch

     Clumber Spaniel 

22. Ms E V Mucha   BLUEMOON KAI      Bitch

     Sporting Register 

23. Ms C Preece   BRIMFELDT LITTLE DRUMMER BOY    Dog

     Australian Shepherd 

24. Mrs C. Tipping   SPEEDY        Dog

     Associate 

25. A Butler    CH DRAMBUIE DRY AND DIRTY AD JD GD SD SPD  Bitch

     Collie (Smooth) 

 

 

 

 

 

1
st
………………………………   2

nd
………………………………… 3

rd
………………………….. 

 

Qualifiers……………………. ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ……………………………… ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ……………………………… …………………………. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



RALLY ADVANCED A       TRIAL 1  
   

Judge: Mr D Hutson       Steward: Ms Maureen Boaler 

 
26.  Mrs I Bohdal & Mrs M Mercieca CH. SCHAEFERHUND BALLEENA CCD RN ET (B)   

     German Shepherd Dog     400mm 

27.  Ms Karen Delves   RANTINO FUDOKA  RN (B)     

     German Shepherd Dog     400mm 

28.  Mr A Lockett   CALMA EXCALIBUR RN  (D)     

     Border Collie      400mm 

29.  Mrs L M Jones   RANTINO FUTURE LEGEND  CD  RN  (D)    

     German Shepherd Dog     400mm 

30.  Mr G Heinze   LINDENBRAE TARFIN JAZN JOCASTA RN  (B)   

     Border Collie      300mm 

31.  Mr Ron K Diamond &   BELADELE DIAMOND DEE ADM JDM    

 Mrs Heather J  Diamond RN GD SD SPD  HTM.A .FS.I   (B)     

     Border Collie      300mm 

32.  Ms C McKean   YEOVILLE MIND THE TIARA RA  (B)    

     Border Collie      300mm 

33.  Mrs W Kassell   CALEEBRA BURBERRYS BRIT   (B)    

     Finnish Lapphund     300mm 

34.  Miss L Milne   ELREAV CARAMEL FUDGE CD  (B)    

     Cavalier King Charles Spaniel    200mm 

 

1
st
………………………………   2

nd
………………………………… 3

rd
………………………….. 

 

Qualifiers……………………. ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ……………………………… ………………………… 
 

 



RALLY ADVANCED B       TRIAL 1  
   

Judge: Mr D Hutson       Steward: Ms Maureen Boaler 

35.  Ms N Terracall   CHIP RE CD  (D)       

     Pug       200mm 

36.  Ms Sue Timperley   INNESLAKE SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE CDX RE  (B)   

     Shetland Sheepdog     200mm 

37.  Ms C Preece   BERRINGAMA COCO BEATRIS CD  RM  RAE  JD  PT  (B)  

     Border Collie      300mm 

38.  Ms L Johnson   CH.& T.CH. & RO. CH. GIDAY QUIKSILVER    

     DAISY C.D.X. R.A.E   E.T.  (B)     

     Poodle (Standard)     400mm  

39.  Mrs W Seng Hpa   VONBIOS CARINA RE RAE  (B)     

     German Shepherd Dog     400mm 

40.  Bel Adele    BEL ADELE CRUISE CONTROL RA  JDX  AD  (B)   

     Border Collie      400mm 

41.  Ms C Clay    DANNYCLAY CCD RA  (D)     

     Associate      400mm  

42. Miss L Brownhill   GR CH. COLWHIP GOLDEN      

     SHIMMER CCD RAE RM HTM.S FS.S TDX ET  (B)   

     German Shepherd Dog     400mm 

43.  Mrs S Courtney & Ms A Courtney OTESHA AKIOLOJIA CCD RE JC  (D)    

     Rhodesian Ridgeback     400mm 

44.  Dr M Murphy   WALAMARA STEP-IN TIME CCD RE TD  (D)   

     Dobermann      400mm 

45.  Ms L Johnson   DUAL. CH. (O.) & OBEDIENCE GRAND CH. &    

     RO. CH. COSALTA G'DAY ROXY UDX TD RAE JDX AD ET  (B) 

     Poodle (Standard)     400mm 

 

 

 

 

1
st
………………………………   2

nd
………………………………… 3

rd
………………………….. 

 

Qualifiers……………………. ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ……………………………… ………………………… 



RALLY EXCELLENT A       TRIAL 1  
   

Judge: Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW)        Stewards:  Mrs Sharon Semple/Ms Jacinta Burke 

46.  Mr M Hayes   AUST CH WILOOKA WE LIKE TO PARTY RA  (D)   

     Miniature Pinscher     150mm 

47.  Ms C McKean   T. CH. ECHUCA RA JDX  (B)     

     Cocker Spaniel      200mm 

48.  Mrs B O'Shea   KIMBASTAFF FINALLY HERE ET JC RA  (B)   

     Staffordshire Bull Terrier    200mm 

49.  Jenny Pepper   WESTPRIORS PETITE FLEUR RA CD  (B)    

     Poodle (Miniature)     200mm 

50.  Shirley Milne   MILANGIMBI BELLA DONNA  RA +(B)    

     Border Collie      300mm 

51.  Ms J Lincoln & Dr K Yeap  CH ARMAHANI HELIODORR HALU (AI) RA JC (D)   

     Finnish Lapphund     300mm 

52.  Mr L Kovach & Mrs S Kovach T.CH.ROZATE I GOT THINGS TO      

     DO CCD. RA. TSD. HSAS  (D)     

     Australian Shepherd     300mm 

53.  Mrs L Whiteway   HOTOZ TIMELESS CD RA JD  (B)     

     Australian Shepherd     300mm 

54.  Bel Adele    BEL ADELE CRUISE CONTROL RA  JDX  AD  (B)   

     Border Collie      400mm 

55.  Mrs B A Osler   CH & NEUTER CH. KIAHBEL PACO CD RA  (D)   

     Rottweiler      400mm 

56.  Monica Niewalda   TRUPOINT QUE JUMP  (D)     

     German Shorthaired Pointer    400mm 

57.  Mrs P Williams   ADENSLEY FIRE N ICE CDX RA  (D)      

     Border Collie      400mm 

58.  Ms C Clay    DANNYCLAY CCD RA   (D)     

     Associate      400mm 

59.  Miss T Schumann   CH BRONACRE MURUMBIDGEE MURPHY AZ CCD RA (D) 

     German Shepherd Dog (Long Stock Coat)  400mm 

60.  Mr P Howard & Mrs D Howard T CH KILLARA STASIA RN TSD A.Z BSC  (B)   

     German Shepherd Dog     400mm 

61.  Ms H Truhlar   FANTANGO BOLD BARON CDX  RA  ET  (D)   

     Golden Retriever     400mm 



RALLY EXCELLENT A  (continued)    TRIAL 1  
   

Judge: Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW)         Steward:  Mrs Sharon Semple/Ms Jacinta Burke 

 

62.  Mrs J A Angwin   T. CH. HUNTRSDALE CRACK SHOT RA  (D)   

     Weimaraner      400mm 

63.  Miss L Brownhill   GR CH RIMERINI DARE TO DREAM AZ RA TDX  (B)  

     German Shepherd Dog (Long Stock Coat)  400mm 

64.  Ms L Powell & Ms M Kawecki MONELITE EUPHORIA RA  (B)     

     Dobermann      400mm 

 

1
st
………………………………   2

nd
………………………………… 3

rd
………………………….. 

 

Qualifiers……………………. ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ……………………………… ………………………… 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



RALLY EXCELLENT B       TRIAL 1  
   

Judge: Mrs J Van Der Vegt (NSW)       Stewards: Sharon Semple/Jacinta Burke 

 

65.  Miss M A Ferabend   TS GRAND CH  T CH  RO CH SIR     

      SHADOW UD RAE7 HTM.A FS.A ET JC  (D)   

     Associate      400mm 

66.  Miss L Brownhill   T CH RO CH PHOENIX BROWNHILL     

     CD RAE3 RM HTM.N FS.N ET   (B)    

     German Shepherd Dog     400mm 

67.  Ms J Rule    RO.CH. TEHYA DESTINYS DREAMER (AI) CCD  RAE  ET (D) 

     Border Collie      400mm 

68.  Mrs S Courtney & Ms A Courtney OTESHA AKIOLOJIA CCD RE JC  (D)    

     Rhodesian Ridgeback     400mm 

69.  Dr M Murphy   WALAMARA STEP-IN TIME CCD RE TD  (D)   

     Dobermann      400mm 

70.  Mr V & Mrs A Thompson  CAMWYN YARRA MAN DREAMING UD RE  (B)   

     Border Collie      300mm 

71.  Ms C Preece   BERRINGAMA COCO BEATRIS CD  RM  RAE  JD  PT  (B)  

     Border Collie      300mm 

72.  Ms N Terracall   CHIP RE CD  (D)       

     Pug       200mm 

73.  Ms Sue Timperley   INNESLAKE SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE CDX RE  (B)   

     Shetland Sheepdog     200mm 

74.  Mr J Glassborow   RO. CH. KILWARRIN MAKE ME HAPPY CCD RAE  (D)  

     Shetland Sheepdog     200mm 

 

 

 

 

1
st
………………………………   2

nd
………………………………… 3

rd
………………………….. 

 

Qualifiers……………………. ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ……………………………… ………………………… 



RALLY MASTER       TRIAL 1  
   

Judge: Mr F Brueckner      Steward: Belinda O’Shea 

75.  Mrs S Sempel   PEPERONE ORIGINAL SIN  CD  RAE  ET     Dog 

     Whippet 

76.  Miss J Butcher   RAKAAZ VASCO CDX RM PT      Dog 

     Rottweiler 

77.  Lindenbrae Kennels  RO CH LINDENBRAE TARFINELEKTRA CDX RAE2  Bitch 

     Border Collie 

78.  Mrs L Pope    T CH RO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ET  Dog 

     Associate 

79.  Mr A Cogdell & Mrs K Cogdell CH VINDEL SHEEZA RAYNBOW CD RAE   Bitch 

     German Shepherd Dog (Long Stock Coat) 

80.  Miss S Kerwin   O CH ALANGLEN KEEP THE FAITH  UD RE ET  Bitch 

     Labrador Retriever 

81.  Llandaff Kennels   AUST CH KINCROFT SCOTSCROWN    

     JEWEL (IMP UK) HT RAE CD    Bitch 

     Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 

82.  Mrs A Rogers   TIAKINA THATS ALL JAZZ  CDX RAE   Bitch 

     Shetland Sheepdog 

83.  Ms K L Elliott   CH. CHARMSTAFF HARRY THE KING CD RAE  Dog 

     Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

84.  Mr J Glassborow   RO. CH. KILWARRIN MAKE ME HAPPY CCD RAE  Dog 

     Shetland Sheepdog 

85.  Miss M A Ferabend   TS GRAND CH  T CH  RO CH SIR SHADOW    

     UD RAE7 HTM.A FS.A ET JC    Dog 

     Associate 

86.  Mr A Tee    T.CH. TS.GRAND.CH. BORNSDORFER RUBY   

     ROMBOLD CD  RE      Bitch 

     Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

87.  Mrs A Cochrane   ROZATE MILLION DOLLAR BABY RM   Bitch 

     Australian Shepherd 

88.  Dr K Piper & Mrs L Piper  NYANGA NITE WITCHERY CCD RA HT FSS HTMS  Bitch 

     Border Collie 

89.  Miss S Kerwin   MATAGANAH SAPPHIRE MOON CDX RE    

     ADM JDM GD SPD     Dog 

     Labrador Retriever 



RALLY MASTER  (continued)    TRIAL 1  
   

Judge: Mr F Brueckner      Steward: Belinda O’Shea 

90.  Mrs S Price    T CH TS GRAND CH BENBECURA TOBIAS CCD RAE RM Dog 

     Labrador Retriever 

91.  Mrs W Seng Hpa   VONBIOS CARINA RE RAE    Bitch 

     German Shepherd Dog 

92.  Ms C Preece   BERRINGAMA COCO BEATRIS CD  RM  RAE  JD  PT Bitch 

     Border Collie 

93.  Mr R Carlson   TRI CH (T) (RO) ELLAGANT GREAT     

     EXPECTATIONS CDX HT     Dog 

     Australian Shepherd 

94.  Mr K Crankshaw &            

  Mrs S Crankshaw CHAMROTT EYNAR  CD  RM  HSAS TD   Dog 

     Rottweiler 

95.  Mr A Cogdell & Mrs K Cogdell DUAL CH (RO) RO.CH. VINDEL RUBEE    

     TUSEDAY CDX RAE       Bitch 

     German Shepherd Dog 

96.  Mrs P Child    CH. KALAN SKY CHIEF CD  RE  DWDF.S. HTM.N.  Dog 

     Australian Kelpie 

97.  Mrs L Pope    RO CH DANNYDOODLE CDX RAE ET JD TDX  Dog 

     Associate 

98.  Ms J Rule    RO.CH. TEHYA DESTINYS DREAMER (AI) CCD RAE  ET  Dog 

     Border Collie 

99.  Ms B Terrill    STARKEHRE RUN LOLA RUN CD RAE RE PT  Bitch 

     Rottweiler 

 

1
st
………………………………   2

nd
………………………………… 3

rd
………………………….. 

 

Qualifiers……………………. ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ……………………………… ………………………… 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

NEW AND USED VEHICLE SALES AND SERVICING 
FOUR GREAT BRANDS, THREE CONVENIENT LOCATIONS 

CROYDON - LILYDALE - RINGWOOD 
 

 

As proud sponsors of Friends of Obedience, Yarra Valley Eastern Auto Group offer the following 
benefits on any new or used vehicle purchased… 

 
- Exclusive member vehicle pricing 

- Complimentary accessory pack valued over $300.00. 

- $200.00 donation to Friends of Obedience. 

 
This offer is also transferrable to friends and family so if anyone you know is thinking of a new 

vehicle call Jane to find out more. 
 

Jane Butcher – Customer Experience Manager (03) 9725 5555  

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



RALLY NOVICE        TRIAL 2  
   

Judge: Mr G Parsons       Steward: Ms Jacinta Burke 

 
 
 

100.  Ms J Alleyne   Ollie ADX  JD       Dog

     Associate 

101.  Shebelle Kennels   AUSTRALIAN CHAMPION VONPETA JUST SLIP N TRIP (AI) Bitch

     German Shepherd Dog (Long Stock Coat) 

102.  Mrs L M Jones   AUGERSWELL SIMPLY INCREDIBLE    Bitch

     German Shepherd Dog 

103.  Bel Adele    ILLOURA JEM       Bitch

     Border Collie 

104.  Ms C Preece   BRIMFELDT LITTLE DRUMMER BOY    Dog

     Australian Shepherd 

105.  Mr A Cogdell & Mrs K Cogdell VINDEL DANCING WITH MR D     Dog

     German Shepherd Dog 

106.  Ms J Cook & Miss V Lenarcic FOXBELL FINNISH WARRIOR (AI)    Dog

     Collie (Smooth) 

107.  C Van Der Wolde/ J Kelly/  GR CH. SOVERENPARK BRING IT ON HT ET JC   Dog

  K Scholz  White Swiss Shepherd Dog 

108.  Dr H Irving & Miss J Irving  CH ERINVEINE JESTER      Dog

     Clumber Spaniel 

109.  Mr J & Mrs A Oldham  DIESEL HXAs HIBs HNAs HNAc HSAc    Dog

     Sporting Register 

110.  Dr K McKinlay   ZULLI        Bitch

     German Shorthaired Pointer  

111.  Ms E V Mucha   BLUEMOON KAI      Bitch

     Sporting Register  

112.  Mrs C. Tipping   SPEEDY        Dog

     Associate 

113.  Alexander Courtney  TEMZIN FU GRACE JET      Dog

     Tibetan Mastiff 

114.  Mrs J Cantwell   BISART QUOTE UNQUOTE     Bitch

     Dobermann 

115.  Mr M Hayes   AUST CH MAJICJEWL DARK KNIGHT    Dog

     Miniature Pinscher 



RALLY NOVICE (continuted)     TRIAL 2  
   

Judge: Mr G Parsons       Steward: Ms Jacinta Burke 

 

116.  Dr H Irving & Miss J Irving  CH ERINVEINE JOYFUL ROSE     Bitch

     Clumber Spaniel 

117.  Ms Jennifer Clancey  CH. YETHOLME ESPRITS DAME DE COEUR   Bitch

     Yorkshire Terrier 

118.  A Butler    CH DRAMBUIE DRY AND DIRTY AD JD GD SD SPD  Bitch

     Collie (Smooth) 

119.  Ms C Russell & Mr A Catt  AUST CH. KIMURA'S VIKING (IMP NOR)    Dog

     Norwegian Buhund 

120.  Mr M Hayes   WATERMILL RALPH LAUREN     Dog

     Papillon 

121.  Ms S Jaworski   SHOWIOZ LOST MY SOCK     Bitch

     Border Collie 

122.  Mr W Imfeld   KIRRIBINDI KO ME CHEEKY     Bitch

     Border Collie 

123.  Ms J W Kelly   CH. CLARELLY RUSSIAN ROULETTE    Dog

     White Swiss Shepherd Dog 

124.  Ms C Russell & Mr A Catt  DELAROCHE FREYJA OF THE VANIR    Bitch

     Norwegian Buhund 

 

 

 

1
st
………………………………   2

nd
………………………………… 3

rd
………………………….. 

 

Qualifiers……………………. ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ……………………………… ………………………… 
 

 

 

 



RALLY ADVANCED A       TRIAL 2  
   

Judge: Mrs D Ayton     Steward: Mr Gary Fainges/ Mrs Nicola Abel 

125.  Mr G Heinze   LINDENBRAE TARFIN JAZN JOCASTA RN (B)   

     Border Collie      300mm 

126.  Mr Ron K Diamond &   BELADELE DIAMOND DEE ADM JDM    

 Mrs Heather J  Diamond RN GD SD SPD  HTM.A .FS.I  (B)     

     Border Collie      300mm 

127.  Ms C McKean   YEOVILLE MIND THE TIARA RN  (B)    

     Border Collie      300mm 

128. Mrs W Kassell   CALEEBRA BURBERRYS BRIT  RN (B)    

     Finnish Lapphund     300mm 

129.  Ms Karen Delves   RANTINO FUDOKA  RN  (B)     

     German Shepherd Dog     400mm 

130.  Mr A Lockett   CALMA EXCALIBUR RN  (D)     

     Border Collie      400mm 

131.  Mrs L M Jones   RANTINO FUTURE LEGEND CD RN  (D)    

     German Shepherd Dog     400mm 

132.  Mrs I Bohdal & Mrs M Mercieca CH. SCHAEFERHUND BALLEENA CCD RN ET  (B)   

     German Shepherd Dog     400mm 

 

 

 

1
st
………………………………   2

nd
………………………………… 3

rd
………………………….. 

 

Qualifiers……………………. ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ……………………………… ………………………… 
 

 

 

 

 

 



RALLY ADVANCED B       TRIAL 2  
   

Judge: Mrs D Ayton     Steward: Mr Gary Fainges/ Mrs Nicola Abel 

133.  Mrs C J Chambers   NAUGLAMIR SHILOHS WINTER DRUMS RE  (D)   

     Collie (Rough)      400mm 

134.  Bel Adele    BEL ADELE CRUISE CONTROL RA  JDX  AD  (B)   

     Border Collie      400mm 

135.  Mrs S Courtney & Ms A Courtney OTESHA AKIOLOJIA CCD RE JC  (D)    

     Rhodesian Ridgeback     400mm 

136.  Ms C Preece   BERRINGAMA COCO BEATRIS CD  RM  RAE  JD  PT  (B)  

     Border Collie      300mm 

137.  Ms Sue Timperley   INNESLAKE SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE CDX RE  (B)   

     Shetland Sheepdog     200mm 

138.  Ms N Terracall   CHIP RE CD  (D)       

     Pug       200mm 

 

 

1
st
………………………………   2

nd
………………………………… 3

rd
………………………….. 

 

Qualifiers……………………. ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ………………………………. ………………………… 

 

……………………………… ……………………………… ………………………… 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



RALLY EXCELLENT A       TRIAL 2  
   

Judge: Ms T Schumann       Steward: Ms Anne Smith 

139.  Miss L Brownhill   GR CH RIMERINI DARE TO DREAM AZ RA TDX  (B)  

     German Shepherd Dog (Long Stock Coat)  400mm 

140.  Mrs B A Osler   CH & NEUTER CH. KIAHBEL PACO CD RA  (D)   

     Rottweiler      400mm 

141.  Bel Adele Kennels   BEL ADELE CRUISE CONTROL RA JDX AD  (B)   

     Border Collie      400mm 

142. Mrs P Williams   ADENSLEY FIRE N ICE CDX RA  (D)    

     Border Collie      400mm 

143. Ms C Clay    DANNYCLAY CCD RN (D)     

     Associate      400mm 

144.  Mr P Howard & Mrs D Howard T CH KILLARA STASIA RN TSD A.Z BSC (B)    

     German Shepherd Dog     400mm 

145.  Miss L Powell   T.CH RO.CH COPPERTOP THATZ  FOR SURE   

      CDX RAE TSDX ET  (B)      

     Dobermann      400mm 

146.  Monica Niewalda   TRUPOINT QUE JUMP CD RA  (D)    

     German Shorthaired Pointer    400mm 

147.  Ms H Truhlar   FANTANGO BOLD BARON CDX  RA  ET (D)   

     Golden Retriever     400mm 

148. Mrs J A Angwin   T. CH. HUNTRSDALE CRACK SHOT RA  (D)   

     Weimaraner      400mm 

149. Ms J Lincoln & Dr K Yeap  CH ARMAHANI HELIODORR HALU (AI) RA JC (D)   

     Finnish Lapphund     300mm 

150.  Mr L Kovach & Mrs S Kovach T.CH.ROZATE I GOT THINGS TO DO CCD  RA TSD HSAS (D) 

     Australian Shepherd     300mm 

151.  Mrs L Whiteway   HOTOZ TIMELESS CD RA JD  (B)     

     Australian Shepherd     300mm 

152.  Jenny Pepper   WESTPRIORS PETITE FLEUR  RA CD  (B)    

     Poodle (Miniature)     200mm 
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153.  Mrs B O'Shea   KIMBASTAFF FINALLY HERE ET JC RA (B)    

     Staffordshire Bull Terrier    200mm 

154.  Ms C McKean   T. CH. ECHUCA RA JDX  (B)     

     Cocker Spaniel      200mm 

155.  Mr M Hayes   AUST CH WILOOKA WE LIKE TO PARTY RA (D)   

     Miniature Pinscher     150mm  
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156.  Llandaff Kennels   AUST CH KINCROFT SCOTSCROWN     

     JEWEL (IMP UK) HT RAE CD  (B)     

     Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)     150mm 

157.  Llandaff Kennels   DUAL CH (RO) RODWELL ROSE OF     

     HARLEM (AI) (IMP NZ) CD AD HSAS RAE3 RM  (B)  

     Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)     150mm 

158.  Ms N Terracall   CHIP RE CD  (D)       

     Pug       200mm 

159.  Mr J Glassborow   RO. CH. KILWARRIN MAKE ME HAPPY CCD RAE (D)  

     Shetland Sheepdog     200mm 

160.  Ms Sue Timperley   INNESLAKE SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE CDX RE  (B)   

     Shetland Sheepdog     200mm 

161.  Mr V & Mrs A Thompson  CAMWYN YARRA MAN DREAMING UD RE  (B)   

     Border Collie      300mm 

162.  Ms C Preece   BERRINGAMA COCO BEATRIS CD  RM  RAE  JD  PT  (B)  

     Border Collie      300mm 

163.  Mrs C J Chambers   NAUGLAMIR SHILOHS WINTER DRUMS RE  (D)   

     Collie (Rough)      400mm 

164.  Mrs W Seng Hpa   VONBIOS CARINA RE RAE  (B)     

     German Shepherd Dog     400mm 

165.  Miss M A Ferabend  TS GRAND CH TCH ROCH SIR SHADOW     

      UD RAE7 HTM.A FS.A ET JC  (D)     

     Associate      400mm 

166.  Ms J Rule    ROCH TEHYA DESTINYS DREAMER (AI) CCD RAE ET (D)  

     Border Collie      400mm 

167.  Mrs S Courtney & Ms A Courtney OTESHA AKIOLOJIA CCD RE JC  (D)    

     Rhodesian Ridgeback     400mm 
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168.  Miss J Butcher   RAKAAZ VASCO CDX RM PT     Dog

     Rottweiler 

169.  M.  Mrs S Sempel   PEPERONE ORIGINAL SIN  CD  RAE  ET     Dog

     Whippet 

170.  Lindenbrae Kennels  RO CH LINDENBRAE TARFINELEKTRA CDX RAE2    Bitch

     Border Collie 

171.  Miss M A Ferabend  TS GRAND CH T CH RO CH SIR SHADOW    Dog

     UD RAE7 HTM.A FS.A ET JC     

     Associate 

172.  Mr A Cogdell & Mrs K Cogdell DUAL CH (RO) RO.CH. VINDEL RUBEE TUSEDAY CDX  RAE  Bitch

     German Shepherd Dog 

173.  Ms B Terrill   STARKEHRE RUN LOLA RUN CD RAE RE PT   Bitch

     Rottweiler 

174.  Ms L Johnson   DUAL CH (O) & OBEDIENCE GRAND CH & RO CH COSALTA 

      G'DAY ROXY UDX TD RAE JDX AD ET     Bitch

     Poodle (Standard) 

175.  Miss S Kerwin   MATAGANAH SAPPHIRE MOON CDX RE ADM JDM GD SPD Dog

     Labrador Retriever 

176.  Mrs C Wills   WIZARD RM       Bitch

     Labrador Retriever 

177.  Ms C Preece   BERRINGAMA COCO BEATRIS CD  RM  RAE  JD  PT  Bitch

     Border Collie 

178.  Ms J Rule    RO CH TEHYA DESTINYS DREAMER (AI) CCD  RAE  ET   Dog

     Border Collie 

179.  Mr R Carlson   TRI CH (T) (RO) ELLAGANT GREAT EXPECTATIONS CDX HT Dog

     Australian Shepherd  

180.  Dr M Murphy   TCH WALAMARA MADE TO PLEASE CD RAE  ET    Bitch

     Dobermann 

181.  Mr A Cogdell & Mrs K Cogdell CH VINDEL SHEEZA RAYNBOW CD RAE    Bitch

     German Shepherd Dog (Long Stock Coat) 

182.  Mrs A Cochrane   ROZATE MILLION DOLLAR BABY RM    Bitch

     Australian Shepherd 

183.  Mrs L Pope   T CH RO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ET   Dog

     Associate 
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184.  Mr A Tee    T.CH. TS.GRAND.CH. BORNSDORFER RUBY ROMBOLD CD RE Bitch

     Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

185.  Ms K L Elliott   CH. CHARMSTAFF HARRY THE KING CD RAE   Dog

     Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

186.  Mrs A Rogers   TIAKINA THATS ALL JAZZ  CDX RAE    Bitch

     Shetland Sheepdog 

187.  Mr J Glassborow   RO. CH. KILWARRIN MAKE ME HAPPY CCD RAE   Dog

     Shetland Sheepdog 

188.  Llandaff Kennels   AUST CH KINCROFT SCOTSCROWN JEWEL (IMP UK) HT RAE CD Bitch

     Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 

189.  Mrs W Seng Hpa   VONBIOS CARINA RE RAE     Bitch

     German Shepherd Dog 

190.  Miss S Kerwin   O CH ALANGLEN KEEP THE FAITH UD RE ET   Bitch

     Labrador Retriever 

191. Mrs S Price   T CH TS GRAND CH BENBECURA TOBIAS CCD RAE RM  Dog

     Labrador Retriever 

192.  Dr K Piper & Mrs L Piper  NYANGA NITE WITCHERY CCD RA HT FSS HTMS   Bitch

     Border Collie 

193.  Llandaff Kennels   DUAL CH (RO) RODWELL ROSE OF HARLEM (AI) (IMP NZ)  

     CD AD HSAS RAE3 RM      Bitch

     Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 

194.  Mrs L Pope   RO CH DANNYDOODLE CDX RAE ET JD TDX   Dog

     Associate 

195.  Mrs P Child   CH. KALAN SKY CHIEF CD RE DWDF.S. HTM.N.   Dog

     Australian Kelpie 

196.  Mr K Crankshaw &           

  Mrs S Crankshaw CHAMROTT EYNAR  CD  RM  HSAS TD    Dog

     Rottweiler 

197.  Ms L Johnson   CH & T CH  & RO. CH. GIDAY QUIKSILVER    

     DAISY CDX  RAE   ET      Bitch

     Poodle (Standard) 
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